
Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL FINAL RESULTS W/ PROVISIONAL 
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May 3, 2022 

Statistics TOTAL 

Election Day Precincts Reporting 19 of 20 

Precincts Complete o of 20 

Precincts Partially Reported 19 of 20 

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 0 of 20 

Registered Voters - Total 0 

Ballots Cast - Total 25,724 

Paper Ballots Cast - To,tal 25,724 

Cards Cast - Total 0 

Ballots Cast - Blank 7 

Paper Ballots Cast - Blank 7 .. 
Cards Cast - Blank 7 

Voter Turnout - Total 0.00% 

TRUSTEE BELGRADE 
Vote For 3 

TOTAL 

VIVIAN CROUSE 594 

STEVE GARVERT 2,312 

BRIAN HECK 2,166 

SHAYLA MILLS 1,998 

GABI MURILLO 756 

HOLLY MURRAY 2,191 

Write-In Totals 81 

Total Votes Cast 10,098 

Overvotes 6 

Undervotes 2,616 

Contest Totals 12,720 

TRUSTEE BIG SKY 
Vote For2 

TOTAL 

KARA EDGAR 371 

SCOTT HAMMOND 439 

Write-In Totals 28 

Total Votes Cast 838 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 338 

Contest Totals 1,176 
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TRUSTEE BOZEMAN 
Vote For 2 

TOTAL 

LAUREN DEE 8,815 

AMBER M. JUPKA 3,633 

TANYA REINHARDT 9,085 

LISA WEAVER 3,952 

Write-In Totals 123 

Total Votes Cast 25,608 

Overvotes 46 

Undervotes 4,126 

Contest Totals 29,780 

TRUSTEE HEBGEN BASIN 
Vote For 2 

TOTAL 

JOHN H. COSTELLO 202 

MIKE GAVAGAN 324 

DUSTIN HOJEM 121 

JEFF PEDERSEN 112 

Write-In Totals 2 

Total Votes Cast 761 

Overvotes 6 

Undervotes 109 

Contest Totals 876 

3VR TRUSTEE LAMOTTE 
Vote For 2 

TOTAL 

ALEXANDER M. PRENTISS 163 

MARCI TORRES 164 

Write-In Totals 21 

Total Votes Cast 348 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 234 

Contest Totals 582 

TRUSTEE LAMOTTE 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

KASEY CUMMINGS 124 

BRYAN PREISS 86 

Write-In Totals 4 

Total Votes Cast 214 

Overvotes 4 

Undervotes 73 

Contest Totals 291 

Election Summary - 05/09/2022 04:17PM Page 2 of 7 



Summary Results Report 
Gallatin County, Montana 
May 3, 2022 

TRUSTEE MANHA TT AN 
Vote For 2 

ROBERT BROWNELL 

BERNADETTE MCCRORY 

BRAND ROBINSON 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TRUSTEE MONFORTON 
Vote For 2 

EDDIE DAVILA 

DAVID DICKEY 

AMY FREE 

ADAM GOLLOFON 

KANE H. KUCHYNKA 

BRETT MEGAARD 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TRUSTEE SPRINGHILL 
Vote For 1 

RANDI WYTCHERLEY 

EDWARD C BRYAN 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TRUSTEE THREE FORKS 
Vote For 1 

EMILY KENNEDY 

CHRISTIAN POTTS 

Write-In Totals 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

Election Summary· 05/09/2022 04:17PM 

TOTAL 

671 

267 

680 

26 

1,644 

0 

304 

1,948 

TOTAL 

109 

412 

473 

308 

366 

266 

11 

1,945 

16 

477 

2,438 

TOTAL 

34 

33 

0 

67 

0 

0 

67 

TOTAL 

397 

557 

23 

977 

0 

142 

1,119 
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TRUSTEE WILLOW CREEK 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

WESLEY D. CRITTENDEN 44 

BROOKE LEUGERS 60 

Write-In Totals 0 

Total Votes Cast 104 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 0 

Contest Totals 104 

W/S TRUSTEE LOGAN 
Vote For 5 

TOTAL 

JAY T MCCURRY 16 

JENNIFER KAY NICHOLS 14 

JEREMY NICHOLS 15 

MARY LOU WILSON 15 

JOHN PAUL ZUELKE 15 

Write-In Totals 4 

Total Votes Cast 79 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 41 

Contest Totals 120 

GENERAL LEVY LAMOTTE 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 151 

AGAINST 137 

Total Votes Cast 288 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 3 

Contest Totals 291 

GENERAL FUND LEVY SPRINGHILL 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 49 

AGAINST 15 

Total Votes Cast 64 
Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 3 

Contest Totals 67 
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GENERAL FUND LEVY MANHA TT AN HS 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 693 

AGAINST 847 

Total Votes Cast 1,540 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 20 

Contest Totals 1,560 

GEN FUND LEVY WILLOW CREEK 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 55 

AGAINST 46 

Total Votes Cast 101 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 3 

Contest Totals 104 

GEN FUND LEVY THREE FORKS 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 410 

AGAINST 697 

Total Votes Cast 1,107 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 12 

Contest Totals 1,119 

GEN FUND LEVY THREE FORKS HS 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 404 

AGAINST 700 

Total Votes Cast 1,104 

Overvotes 1 

Undervotes 14 

Contest Totals 1,119 

SCHOOL SITE SELECTION BELGRADE 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

YES 2,879 

NO 1,258 

Total Votes Cast 4,137 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 103 

Contest Totals 4,240 
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GENERAL FUND LEVY BIG SKY 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 348 

AGAINST 235 

Total Votes Cast 583 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 5 

Contest Totals 588 

BLDG RESERVE LEVY BIG SKY 
Vote For 1 

TOTAL 

FOR 307 

AGAINST 261 

Total Votes Cast 568 

Overvotes 0 

Undervotes 20 

Contest Totals 588 

BLDG RES LEVY GALLATIN GATEWAY 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

GENERAL FUND LEVY MONFORTON 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

GENERAL FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 
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TOTAL 

310 

217 

527 

0 

2 

529 

TOTAL 

586 

621 

1,207 

0 

12 

1,219 

TOTAL 

9,888 

7,274 

17,162 

5 

429 

17,596 
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BLDG RES FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TECH FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

TOTAL 

9,677 

7,723 

17,400 

5 

191 

17,596 

TOTAL 

10,527 

6,917 

17,444 

151 

17,596 

BLDG RES LEVY WEST YELLOWSTONE 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 

W/S CREATION LOGAN 
Vote For 1 

FOR 

AGAINST 
'''''''''''''" 

Total Votes Cast 

Overvotes 

Undervotes 

Contest Totals 
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TOTAL 

229 

198 

427 

0 

15 

442 

TOTAL 

16 

8 

24 

0 

0 

24 
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