Summary Results Report Gallatin County, Montana May 3, 2022

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	19 of 20
Precincts Complete	0 of 20
Precincts Partially Reported	19 of 20
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	0 of 20
Registered Voters - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Total	25,724
Paper Ballots Cast - Total	25,724
Cards Cast - Total	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Paper Ballots Cast - Blank	7
Cards Cast - Blank	7
Voter Turnout - Total	0.00%

TRUSTEE BELGRADE

Vote For 3		
	TOTAL	
VIVIAN CROUSE	594	
STEVE GARVERT	2,312	
BRIAN HECK	2,166	
SHAYLA MILLS	1,998	
GABI MURILLO	756	
HOLLY MURRAY	2,191	
Write-In Totals	81	
Total Votes Cast	10,098	
Overvotes	6	
Undervotes	2,616	
Contest Totals	12,720	

TRUSTEE BIG SKY

Vote For 2	TOTAL
KARA EDGAR	371
SCOTT HAMMOND	439
Write-In Totals	28
Total Votes Cast	838
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	338
Contest Totals	1,176

TRUSTEE BOZEMAN

Vote For 2	TOTAL
	TUTAL
LAUREN DEE	8,815
AMBER M. JUPKA	3,633
TANYA REINHARDT	9,085
LISA WEAVER	3,952
Write-In Totals	123
Total Votes Cast	25,608
Overvotes	46
Undervotes	4,126

29,780

582

TRUSTEE HEBGEN BASIN

Contest Totals

Vote For 2

	TOTAL
JOHN H. COSTELLO	202
MIKE GAVAGAN	324
DUSTIN HOJEM	121
JEFF PEDERSEN	112
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	761
Overvotes	6
Undervotes	109
Contest Totals	876

3YR TRUSTEE LAMOTTE

 Vote For 2
 TOTAL

 ALEXANDER M. PRENTISS
 163

 MARCI TORRES
 164

 Write-In Totals
 21

 Total Votes Cast
 348

 Overvotes
 0

 Undervotes
 234

TRUSTEE LAMOTTE

Contest Totals

Vote For 1

vote i oi i	TOTAL
KASEY CUMMINGS	124
BRYAN PREISS	86
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	214
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	73
Contest Totals	291

TRUSTEE MANHATTAN

Vote For 2

vote i oi 2	TOTAL
ROBERT BROWNELL	671
BERNADETTE MCCRORY	267
BRAND ROBINSON	680
Write-In Totals	26
Total Votes Cast	1,644
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	304
Contest Totals	1,948

TRUSTEE MONFORTON

Vote For 2

VOIC 1 01 2	TOTAL
EDDIE DAVILA	109
DAVID DICKEY	412
AMY FREE	473
ADAM GOLLOFON	308
KANE H. KUCHYNKA	366
BRETT MEGAARD	266
Write-In Totals	11
Total Votes Cast	1,945
Overvotes	16
Undervotes	477
Contest Totals	2,438

TRUSTEE SPRINGHILL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
RANDI WYTCHERLEY	34
EDWARD C BRYAN	33
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	67
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	67

TRUSTEE THREE FORKS

Vote For 1

T	0	T	Α	L
			_	

EMILY KENNEDY	397
CHRISTIAN POTTS	557
Write-In Totals	23
Total Votes Cast	977
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	142
Contest Totals	1,119

TRUSTEE WILLOW CREEK

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
WESLEY D. CRITTENDEN	44
BROOKE LEUGERS	60
Write-In Totals	0
Total Votes Cast	104
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	104

W/S TRUSTEE LOGAN

Vote For 5

vote i oi o	TOTAL
JAY T MCCURRY	16
JENNIFER KAY NICHOLS	14
JEREMY NICHOLS	15
MARY LOU WILSON	15
JOHN PAUL ZUELKE	15
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	79
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	41
Contest Totals	120

GENERAL LEVY LAMOTTE

Vote For 1

vote i di i	TOTAL
FOR	151
AGAINST	137
Total Votes Cast	288
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3
Contest Totals	291

GENERAL FUND LEVY SPRINGHILL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
FOR	49

AGAINST	15
······································	
Fotal Votes Cast	64
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3
Contest Totals	67

GENERAL FUND LEVY MANHATTAN HS

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	693
AGAINST	847
Total Votes Cast	1,540
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	20
Contest Totals	1,560

GEN FUND LEVY WILLOW CREEK

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	55
AGAINST	46
Total Votes Cast	101
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	3
Contest Totals	104
Undervotes Contest Totals	104

GEN FUND LEVY THREE FORKS

vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	410
AGAINST	697
Total Votes Cast	1,107
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	12
Contest Totals	1,119

GEN FUND LEVY THREE FORKS HS

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	404
AGAINST	700
Total Votes Cast Overvotes	1,104
Undervotes	14
Contest Totals	1,119

SCHOOL SITE SELECTION BELGRADE

Vote For 1	TOTAL
YES	2,879
NO	1,258
Total Votes Cast	4,137
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	103
Contest Totals	4,240

GENERAL FUND LEVY BIG SKY

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	348
AGAINST	235
Total Votes Cast	583
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5
Contest Totals	588

BLDG RESERVE LEVY BIG SKY

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	307
AGAINST	261
Total Votes Cast	568
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	20
Contest Totals	588

BLDG RES LEVY GALLATIN GATEWAY

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	310
AGAINST	217
Total Votes Cast	527
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	2
Contest Totals	529

GENERAL FUND LEVY MONFORTON

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	586
AGAINST	621
Total Votes Cast	1,207
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	12
Contest Totals	1,219

GENERAL FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS

Vote For 1	
	TOTAL
FOR	9,888
AGAINST	7,274
Total Votes Cast	17,162
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	429
Contest Totals	17,596

BLDG RES FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	9,677
AGAINST	7,723
Total Votes Cast	17,400
Overvotes	5
Undervotes	191
Contest Totals	17,596

TECH FUND LEVY BOZEMAN HS

FOR 10	ΓAL
	,527
AGAINST 6	,917
Total Votes Cast 17	444
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	151
Contest Totals 17	,596

BLDG RES LEVY WEST YELLOWSTONE

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	229
AGAINST	198
Total Votes Cast	427
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	15
Contest Totals	442

W/S CREATION LOGAN

Vote For 1	TOTAL
FOR	16
AGAINST	8
Total Votes Cast	24
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	0
Contest Totals	24